## -CHESAPEAKE SPORTS CLUB

## SCHOLARSHIP RULES AND REGULATIONS

www.chesapeakesportsclub.com - info@chesapeakesportsclub.com

The Board of Directors of Chesapeake Sports Club authorizes and directs its Scholarship Committee to award a scholarship to a student from each Chesapeake Public High School, Greenbrier Christian Academy, Atlantic Shores High School, three at large scholarships, and such other scholarships as may be approved.

Chesapeake Sports Club scholarships shall be awarded according to the following guidelines:

- Twelve scholarships; a minimum of one per each Chesapeake public high school, Greenbrier Christian Academy, Atlantic Shores High School, and three at large scholarships. The Board of Directors reserves the right to change the number of scholarships, at its sole discretion.
- Scholarship Amount currently \$1,500; may be revised periodically by the Chesapeake Sports Club Board of Directors.
- Scholarships funded by a person or entity other than the Chesapeake Sports Club may be considered, so long as such proposed award will be established for a minimum of three years, with a yearly amount of at least \$1,500, but not more than the amount of an individual Chesapeake Sports Club award for any given year. The annual amount will be due on or before December 1st of the year, prior to the award. The Board of Directors with the advice of the Scholarship Committee, reserves the right to approve any such additional scholarships, in its sole discretion. If approved, the criteria for such scholarship many differ from the general criteria for the regular Chesapeake Sports Club scholarships.
- Applicant must have lettered in at least one VHSL varsity sport (cheerleaders qualify).
- Student must graduate with a "C" average or better.
- For all general scholarships, a financial need must be demonstrated as this is a significant consideration.
- The student must attend an accredited college or university within the Commonwealth of Virginia.
- All scholarship winners must be Chesapeake residents.
- ALL APPLICATIONS MUST BE COMPLETED IN THEIR ENTIRETY.
- Awards are to be disbursed directly to colleges or universities. Upon enrollment, the Award recipient should provide documentation of such enrollment to the Chesapeake Sports Club Treasurer.

The Scholarship Committee is encouraged to involve the high school principals in the process. This involvement should result in the following:

- Applications must be postmarked no later than the first day in April of the award year.
- The principals are requested to submit four applications per school.
- The Scholarship Committee, in its sole discretion, makes award decisions.

Chesapeake Sports Club Scholarships are to be announced at the regular May meeting or at any special awards meeting as the Board of Directors may direct.